TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM515436

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release of Second Lien Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 6457/0397

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc., as Collateral Agent		03/15/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yodle Web.com, Inc.		
Street Address:	Henry Schein One, LLC		
Internal Address:	909 North Pacific Coast Highway, 11 Floor		
City:	El Segundo		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90245		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4577678	CENTERMARK	
Registration Number:	4916855	MARKETING ESSENTIALS	
Registration Number:	4323475	PICTIMONIAL	
Registration Number:	4689579	SUCCESS SIMPLIFIED.	
Registration Number:	5007518	THE RIGHT THINGS EVERYWHERE	
Registration Number:	3487482	YODLE	
Registration Number:	3479429	YODLE	
Registration Number:	3425967	CLICKRANK	
Registration Number:	4700912	YBN YODLE FOR BRAND NETWORKS	
Registration Number:	4603239	YODLE FOR BRAND NETWORKS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483 dclark@sidley.com Email:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006597 FRAME: 0852

900490742

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq. Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 95069-30020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dusan Clark

SIGNATURE: /Dusan Clark/

DATE SIGNED: 03/21/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Partial Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Second Lien)

[Executed]_106687121_1_US-DOCS#page1.tif

source=Partial Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Second Lien)

[Executed]_106687121_1_US-DOCS#page2.tif

source=Partial Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Second Lien)

[Executed]_106687121_1_US-DOCS#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006597 FRAME: 0853

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Partial Release") is made effective as of March 15, 2019, by and from MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") to YODLE WEB.COM, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Yodle") and LIGHTHOUSE PRACTICE MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Lighthouse"). All terms not herein defined have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement or the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement referenced below.

WHEREAS, on October 11, 2018, Yodle, Lighthouse, the Collateral Agent and other Grantors thereto entered into that certain Second Lien Security Agreement in favor of the Collateral Agent (together with all amendments and modifications, if any, from time to time thereafter made thereto, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, on October 11, 2018, Yodle and Lighthouse executed that certain Second Lien Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement") granting to Collateral Agent (for its own benefit and the benefit of the other Lenders), a lien on and security interest in all of Yodle's and Lighthouse's right, title and interest in, to, and under certain Intellectual Property, including the Trademarks that are not Excluded Property listed on the schedules attached thereto;

WHEREAS, the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 15, 2018 at Reel 6457 Frame 0397 and at Reel 6457 Frame 0424; and

WHEREAS, Yodle and Lighthouse request the Collateral Agent to release its interest in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A <u>attached hereto only</u>, and retransfer and reassign to Yodle, Lighthouse and their successors and assigns without recourse all of the Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto only.

NOW THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent hereby releases any security interest it may have in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A <u>attached hereto only</u>, including the goodwill associated therewith and all rights to receive Proceeds therefrom, and retransfers and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the foregoing without recourse to Yodle and/or Lighthouse.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1

TRADE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Partial Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

> MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC.

By: All Lisa Hanson

Title: Vice President

Schedule A

Trademark Application Number	Trademark Registration Number	Trademark	Country	Owner
86121939	4577678	CENTERMARK	US	Yodle Web.com, Inc.
86459024	4916855	MARKETING ESSENTIALS	US	Yodle Web.com, Inc.
85693646	4323475	PICTIMONIAL	US	Yodle Web.com, Inc.
86097377	4689579	SUCCESS SIMPLIFIED.	US	Yodle Web.com, Inc.
86844142	5007518	THE RIGHT THINGS EVERYWHERE	US	Yodle Web.com, Inc.
77257203	3487482	YODLE	US	Yodle Web.com, Inc.
77275390	3479429	YODLE	US	Yodle Web.com,
77257187	3425967	CLICKRANK	US	Yodle Web.com, Inc.
86121927	4700912	YBN YODLE FOR BRAND NETWORKS	US	Yodle Web.com, Inc.
86121935	4603239	YODLE FOR BRAND NETWORKS	US	Yodle Web.com, Inc.
85161114	3974579	LIGHTHOUSE	US	Lighthouse Practice Management Group, Inc.
86338773	5492409	LIGHTHOUSE	US	Lighthouse Practice Management Group, Inc.
86069024	4525392	LIGHTHOUSE 360	US	Lighthouse Practice Management Group, Inc.
86978187	5601731	LIGHTHOUSE	US	Lighthouse Practice Management Group, Inc.

Schedule A – Page 1

RECORDED: 03/21/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006597 FRAME: 0856